Website: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>. Email: roklm.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0474-2745674

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE : KOLLAM

No. KLR II(3)816869/2023

Kollam,

Dated: 01.02.2024

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, Regional Office, Kollam – Female Assistant Prison Officer in Prisons Department (Cat. No. 652/2021) - Ranked List - Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 1061/2023/ROQ dtd. 21.12.2023.

(2) Lr. No. UFR 2-1/10/2021-KPSC dtd. 25.01.2024

It is hereby notified that entries made in Note (1):- The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the ranked list included in the Ranked List No. 1061/2023/ROQ dtd. 21.12.2023 for the post of Female Assistant Prison Officer in Prisons Department (Cat. No. 652/2021) is revised as: The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier.

The Ranked List No. 1061/2023/ROQ dtd. 21.12.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

BABURAJ.R.
REGIONAL OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,
REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLLAM.

Approved for issue

Section Officer